SR-NASDAQ-2021-071  Page 51 of 55
EXHIBIT 5
Deleted text is [bracketed].  New text is underlined.
The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC Rules
* * * * *
Equity 5 Reserved. [Order Audit Trail System
Section 1. Definitions
For purposes of the Equity 5 Series:

2018 (SR-NASDAQ-2018-030), operative May 17, 2018; amended Feb. 1, 2019 (SR-
NASDAQ-2019-005); amended May 23, 2019 (SR-NASDAQ-2019-046).
Section 4. Recording of Order Information
SR-NASDAQ-2021-071  Page 54 of 55
(a) Nasdaq members and persons associated with a member shall comply with FINRA
Rule 7440 as if such Rule were part of Nasdaq's rules. Nasdaq and FINRA are parties to
the FINRA Regulatory Contract pursuant to which FINRA has agreed to perform certain
functions on behalf of Nasdaq. In addition, functions performed by FINRA, FINRA
departments, and FINRA staff under Nasdaq Equity 5, Section 4 are being performed by
FINRA on behalf of Nasdaq.
(b) For purposes of this Rule:
(1) references to FINRA Rules 7420 through 7460 shall be construed as references to
Nasdaq Equity 5, Sections 2 through 6;
(2) references to FINRA Rules 5320, 7440, and 7450 shall be construed as references to
Nasdaq Rule 5320A, Nasdaq Equity 5, Section 4, and Nasdaq Equity 5, Section 5,
respectively.
(c) Nasdaq members shall assign and enter a unique order identifier, in the form
prescribed by Nasdaq, to all orders that are electronically transmitted to the Nasdaq
Market Center. An order identifier shall not be required for orders that are manually
transmitted.
Adopted Jan. 13, 2006 (SEC Release 34-53128); amended July 28, 2006 (SR-NASDAQ-
2006-022); amended June 13, 2008 (SR-NASDAQ-2008-054); amended and renumbered
as rule 7440A Oct. 22, 2012 (SR-NASDAQ-2012-124), operative Nov. 21, 2012;
amended Feb. 1, 2019 (SR-NASDAQ-2019-005); amended May 23, 2019 (SR-
NASDAQ-2019-046).
Section 5. Order Data Transmission Requirements
(a) Except as provided in paragraph (b), Nasdaq members and persons associated with a
member shall comply with FINRA Rule 7450 as if such Rule were part of Nasdaq's rules.